504629079 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675797

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Dat		
HAROLD DEAN CURTIS	6		07/06/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HAROL	D D. CURTIS REVOCABLE TRUS	ST		
Street Address:	2804 SW 130 STREET				
City:	OKLAH	OKLAHOMA CITY			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA				
Postal Code:	73179				
Application Number:	-	15379732			
Property TypeApplication Number:15		15379732			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (225		225)248-3109)248-3109		
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		brown@joneswalker.com			
		LANCE A. FOSTER	ICE A. FOSTER IES WALKER LLP		
			5 UNITED PLAZA BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 708			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		39674/158775-04	39674/158775-04		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LANCE A. FOSTER	LANCE A. FOSTER		
SIGNATURE:		/lance a. foster/	/lance a. foster/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2017	11/06/2017		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page	e1.tif				

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT FOR ALL COUNTRIES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Harold Dean Curtis

a resident of Oklahoma

having a place of business at 2804 SW 130 Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73179 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and filed herewith, (Attorney Docket No. 04469,002000.1) and entitled Direct Forced Draft Fluid Cooling Tower

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Harold D. Curtis Revocable Trust

an Oklahoma Trust

having a place of business at 2804 SW 130 Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

and described in said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14660871 filed March 17, 2015 and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions forcign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection ensuing from said application for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

AND Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to Assignor pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

PATENT REEL: 0**36052** FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNOR

Harold Dean Curtis Can Date: 5019-6-2015 Winess 1) (Name and Address) Jams 13600 5. PENN AVE Ste 16 OKC, OK 78170 (Witness 2) (Name and Address)

ASSIGNEE

Harold D. Curtis Revocable Trust Curlis Harold D. Curtis. Trustee 510C-0-2015 Date: Pathiak LoGoo Penn Ave Stels duc, de 73170 (Witness 1) (Name and Address) 10600 5. Porta Stare Ste 16 OKC, OK 73170 (Witness 2)

(Name and Address)

This document has been executed in accordance with the Laws of its place of execution.

PATENT REEL: 0**36052** FRAME: 0207

FCHS_WS 11596948v1.doc

RECORDED: 07/02/2013